EXHIBIT VI A

Capital Grant Resolution Certification from the
Comptroller’s Office

The Comptroller’s Office has reviewed Common Council
Resolution File No. for the improvement of South
Water Street from ast Washington Street to North Broadway
Street, with 80 % State and Federal aid, under the Surface
Transportation Program; with an estimated total cost of $1,106,100
which is an increa:o in railroad crossing cost of $132,000, of
which the City’s share is $206,400 and the grantor’s share is
$105,600 and approved the resolution as to:

_x_ Sufficiency of [unds
_x_ Funding sourccs (per estimated grant funding agreement)
_x_ Sufficiency ol reporting for purposes of internal auditing

The following deficicncies were noted:

The resolution should be corrected and returned to the
Comptroller’s Oflicc [or review.

’ / =\
/ . A
Signature: S
Date: 3lrs / 3 . _
t 7/
for the improvement of South Water ¢ East Washington Street to North Broadway Street, with 80 % State and Federal aid, under the Surface

Transportation Program; with an estinited toril cost of $1,106,100 which is an increase in railroad crossing cost of $132,000, of which the City’s share is

$26,400 and the grantor’s share is $115.610)

CMPT:\ CG_Res_Cert (01/17/07)



